
ORDER ALLOWING DEFENDANT TO TRAVEL FOR URGEN MEDICAL TREATMENT

PEMKOVA - 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Diane C. Bass, State Bar # 155670
Law Office of Diane C. Bass
301 Forest Avenue
Laguna Beach, California 92651
Telephone: (949) 494-7011

Attorney for Defendant
Irene Pemkova

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Plaintiff,

vs.

IRENE PEMKOVA,

Defendant

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Case No.: SA CR 08-180-DOC

ORDER ALLOWING DEFENDANT TO
TRAVEL FOR MEDICAL TREATMENT
AND TEMPORARY RETURN OF
PASSPORT

IT IS SO ORDERED THAT Good Cause having been found, defendant may travel to the

Czech Republic for medical treatment from March 10, 2009 through April 10, 2009.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED THAT defendant’s passport shall be returned to her

temporarily so that she may travel to the Czech Republic. Counsel for defendant is permitted to

retrieve passport on her behalf. Defendant’s passport shall be returned to Pretrial Services upon

her return, no later than April 13, 2009.

Dated: February 25, 2009

__________________________________
HONORABLE DAVID O. CARTER

cc: PSA - SA

Ý¿» èæðèó½®óððïèðóÜÑÝ Ü±½«³»²¬ ëí Ú·´»¼ ðîñîëñðç Ð¿¹» ï ±º ï Ð¿¹» ×Ü ýæïêï


