2 3 4	Diane C. Bass, State Bar # 155670 Law Office of Diane C. Bass 301 Forest Avenue Laguna Beach, California 92651 Telephone: (949) 494-7011	
5	Attorney for Defendant Irene Pemkova	
6		
7	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
8	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
9 10	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,) Case No.: SA CR 08-180-DOC
11	Plaintiff,	ORDER ALLOWING DEFENDANT TOTRAVEL FOR MEDICAL TREATMENTAND TEMPORARY RETURN OF
12	VS.) PASSPORT
13	IRENE PEMKOVA,)
14	Defendant	
15		
16	IT IS SO ORDERED THAT Good Cause having been found, defendant may travel to the	
17	Czech Republic for medical treatment from March 10, 2009 through April 10, 2009.	
18	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED THAT defendant's passport shall be returned to her	
19	temporarily so that she may travel to the Czech Republic. Counsel for defendant is permitted to	
20	retrieve passport on her behalf. Defendant's passport shall be returned to Pretrial Services upon	
21	her return, no later than April 13, 2009.	
22		
23	Dated: February 25, 2009	plavid O. Carter
24		HONORABLE DAVID O. CARTER
25		
26	cc: PSA - SA	
	ORDER ALLOWING DEFENDANT TO TRAVEL FOR URGEN MEDICAL TREATMENT	

PEMKOVA - 1

Case 8:08-cr-00180-DOC Document 53 Filed 02/25/09 Page 1 of 1 Page ID #:161